Greater Evansville

Preliminary Final Standings - Complete Listing
GEUSBCA 10th Annual Open Tournament
Sorted by Event, Division

Handicapped Open Team

Place Team name Entry Score
1 Do It Right Transmission 30 3,853
2 United Bank 66 3,741
3 H&H Music 65 3,713
4 Henderson Crew 56 3,707
5 Legends 28 3,688
6 Kenny Kent Toyota 5 3,680
7 ONB X-MEN 17 3,673
8 All In The Family 78 3,653
9 Boyz II Men 52 3,638
10 Jerry's Kids 40 3,613
11 Shelton & Sons 41 3,576
12 Who Knows! 63 3,551
13 Yung Gunz 51 3,528
14 Evansville Car Center 84 3,517
15 Birk City 19 3,511
16 Rally's #2 27 3,509
17 No Freight Services 53 3,508
18 One Pin Shy 87 3,504
19 HOF + ONE 33 3,502
19 Century Aluminum 58 3,502
21 M T Concrete 81 3,490
22 Alva Electric 22 3,488
22 Tuley Law 59 3,488
24 Don Corleone Vineyards 61 3,484
25 Mayes + Two 50 3,481
26 Schneider & Associates 79 3,475
27 Watkins Financial 82 3,466
28 Kastle Team 3 3,454
29 Wildt Fence 36 3,448
29 Hearing Center 24 3,448
31 11th Frame Lounge 46 3,447
32 Service Glass 69 3,421
32 Think Twice 25 3,421
34 SRG Global 13 3,419
35 MDT 20 3,416
36 Rolling Pins 1 3,410
37 Back Again 54 3,367
38 The Misfits 42 3,361
39 KOR-MUM 44 3,347
40 Rally's Hamburgers #1 4 3,313
41 ABC 15 3,309
42 Sudden Impact 7 3,288
42 Ace Lawn Care 9 3,288
44 4B's And A C 14 3,266
45 Baseball Nuts 43 3,182
46 US Against THEM 57 3,181
47 Jeffries 29 3,160
48 The Coon & Friends 85 3,157
49 Rick's 718 Bar & Grill 12 3,135
50 Alley Oops 80 3,100



51 BEER 68 3,059
Scratch Open Team
Place Team name Entry Score
1 Boyz II Men 52 3,638
2 Do It Right Transmission 30 3,614
3 Kenny Kent Toyota 5 3,568
4 ONB X-MEN 17 3,526
5 Yung Gunz 51 3,510
6 HOF + ONE 33 3,481
7 No Freight Services 53 3,402
8 Don Corleone Vineyards 61 3,359
9 United Bank 66 3,344
10 Rolling Pins 1 3,341
11 Rally's #2 27 3,330
12 Kastle Team 3 3,318
13 Think Twice 25 3,295
14 Rally's Hamburgers #1 4 3,292
15 Hearing Center 24 3,260
16 Tuley Law 59 3,208
17 Rick's 718 Bar & Grill 12 3,119
18 Ace Lawn Care 9 2,984
Handicapped Open Doubles

Place Team name Entry Score
1 Mulvey, Tony D / Cameron, Benny S 18 1,572
2 Turpen, Troy S / Dillinger, Derrick 59 1,531
3 Gentry, Troy A / Gentry, Trevor S 43 1,521
4 Walker, Eric W / Clement, Kurt 85 1,517
5 Weyerbacher, Adam, II / Lindenschmidt, Eric G 28 1,515
6 Hurley, Nicholas L / Belcher, Tyler S 78 1,513
7 Henrich, Rick A / Riley, Jason W 80 1,512
8 Pauli, Lee G/ Todisco, John M 68 1,500
9 Pharris, Arlis S / Pulliam, Kenneth J 28 1,497
10 King, Donald E / King, Gary 69 1,490
11 Rice, Robert L / Mann, Joshua J 47 1,486
12 Smith, Kevin D / Gist, Carl W 79 1,475
13 James, Maurice D / Vandiver, Michael T 49 1,472
14 Westphal, Glen A / Dube, Dick W 10 1,471
15 Gibson, Jason A / Kelley, Gilbert P 24 1,460
15 Cox, Kevin A / Pullum, Brian D 78 1,460
17 McConnaughhay, Noah M / Schroer, Brian E 28 1,455
18 Buchanan, John R, III / Cox, Jeff E 17 1,454
19 Martz, Edwin A / Wildt, Larry C, Jr 37 1,447
20 Slosser, Kristin M / Slosser, Ryan J 61 1,445
21 Goodman, Thomas R / Tuley, Daniel J 59 1,439
22 Kastle, Joe / Kastle, William E 3 1,438
22 Oschman, Christina M / Mann, Joshua J 47 1,438
24 Eger, Brian A / Hofmann, Michael C 33 1,435
25 Castro, Manuel F / Yeoman, Dewayne C 36 1,434
26 Allen, Thomas W, Sr/ Seto, King K 57 1,426
27 Cameron, Benny S / James, Maurice D 35 1,424
28 Danks, Dirk W / Wilson, Dile 66 1,422
29 Turpin, Tony R / Utley, Rodney C 22 1,420
30 Mullins, David E / Martin, Keith E 3 1,418
31 Blaize, Keith D / Blaize, David E 82 1,416
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Cunningham, Jason A / Wohlhueter, Nick S
Oschman, Christina M / Oschman, Marvin W
Hodges, Tony / DeHaven, Steve R
Brakie, Lori L / Brakie, Kevin L

King, Randy K / Allen, Daniel R

Garrett, Curtis L, Jr / Garrett, Curt G, Sr
Martin, Terry D / Swain, David F
Rueckel, Michael C, Jr / Vandiver, Michael T
Tennis, Heather M / Tennis, Stephen L
Hertweck, Kevin E / Smith, Jay M
Hertweck, Michael A / Shelton, Tom G
Burkhart, Brian M / Mann, Jeremy L
Seyftarth, John W / Seyffarth, Chris G
Mosby, James A / Deppen, John W
Utley, Matthew R / Utley, James R
Vukovich, Bill / Crowley, Jeffry A
Nixon, Greg A / Miser, Norman E

Gist, Carl W / Coudret, John W
Rebstock, Clint E / Jackson, Brian

Clem, Ronald E, II / Schmitt, Eric R
Christie, Ryan A / Mann, Jeremy L
Pullum, Jamie D / Pullum, Duane K
Foster, A Colleen / Crews, Julie A
Crabtree, Kendall T / Hall, Jonathan M
Berry, James L / Berry, Carrie L

Shelton, Marc G / Bennett, Francis A
May, Dallas R, II / Baggett, Jeff C
Koressel, Beverly R / Koressel, Linus H
Phillips, Rick E / Caldwell, Vanessa N
Arvin, Sean M / Arvin, Stephen M
Jeffries, Betty J / Jeffries, Melvin R
Hanson, Richard L / Robertson, Randy L
Eldridge, Wayne P / Wildt, Larry C, Jr
Sidney, Ryan / Mayes, Andrew R
Maglinger, Tim W / Maglinger, John D
Lanham, David A / Bach, Jonathan
Wildt, Larry C, Jr / Casteel, James M
Weigand, Jerry J / Damm, Phillip A
Beard, Ronald E / Hofmann, Michael C
Price, Joshua A / Price, Ronald L
Coudret, John W / Kell, Wendell R
Schneider, Heath A / Vukovich, Daemion J
Charles, Steven T / Shepherd, Nate L
Knepper, Chuck M / Sisson, Jason W
Gruber, John A / King, Andrew R
Schoenbaechler, Tony R / Davis, Charles H, Jr
Schenk, Beau M / Hofmann, Michael C
White, Kristi L / Jones, Jeffrey S

Majors, Steve T / King, Andrew R
Gibson, Jason A / Davis, Charles H, Jr
Beckner, Cary D / Williams, Drew G
Durchholz, David W / Aki, Christian
Richter, Edward A / Wulff, Mark A
Lamoree, Troy B / Sutton, Jeffrey J
Kostelac, Adam / Schenk, Beau M
Odom, Greg W / Sisson, Ryan

Turpen, Troy S / Shepherd, Bob

Means, Justin / Casteel, James M
Clemons, Debbie L / Clemons, Larry B, Jr
Young, Terry R / Ellis, Chuck

Mayes, Andrew R / Hofmann, Michael C
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93 Kelley, Gilbert P / Shepherd, Bob 24 1,293

93 Rice, Robert L / Oschman, Marvin W 47 1,293
95 Gibson, Kevin D / Robertson, Randy L 74 1,291
96 Davis, Charles H, Jr / Johnston, Scott A 12 1,290
97 Foster, Gary S / McConnaughhay, Noah M 13 1,289
98 Caldwell, Ralph A / Hartweck, Terry A 63 1,288
99 Lacer, Charles R, III / Keller, Charles C, Sr 16 1,286
100 Dube, Dick W / Cox, Jeff E 17 1,279
101 Mayes, Andrew R / Collins, Kyle A 51 1,272
101 Smith, Kevin D / Schneider, Heath A 79 1,272
103 Burge, Charles D / Robertson, Randy L 72 1,270
103 Groves, Mark A / Groves, Brandon A 45 1,270
105 Graves, Randall T / Webber, Bart A 6 1,269
106 Wilder, David O / Johnson, Jeffrey S 54 1,268
107 Wood, William B / Cross, William R 7 1,263
108 Martin, Terry D / Clausheide, Kevin D 81 1,259
109 Wytovak, Eric W / Wytovak, Carol P 29 1,258
110 Smith, Scott R / Brannon, Keith E 66 1,255
111 Sullivan, Sandi L / Weatherford, Brian A 13 1,244
112 Gentry, Brian A / Gentry, Allen R 20 1,237
113 Haggard, Darren D / Martin, Keith E 62 1,231
114 Littrell, James E / Williams, James L 71 1,228
115 Buttry, Chad A / Grimm, Michael A 11 1,205
116 Mohle, Suzan / Utley, Stephen E 44 1,193
117 Schneider, Heath A / Leeds, Ryan M 39 1,179
118 Mayes, Zacary T / Mayes, Robbie E 7 1,177
119 Haggard, Darren D / Underwood, Rodney W 27 1,165
120 Miller, Mark A / Barkley, Kenny W 58 1,154
121 Clement, Kurt / Austin, Nicholas F 85 1,097
122 Moore, Alec B / Skaggs, Adam C 56 1,080
Scratch Open Doubles

Place Team name Entry Score
1 Turpen, Troy S / Dillinger, Derrick 59 1,437
2 Eger, Brian A / Hofmann, Michael C 33 1,435
3 Buchanan, John R, III / Cox, Jeff E 17 1,422
4 Westphal, Glen A / Dube, Dick W 10 1,415
5 James, Maurice D / Vandiver, Michael T 49 1,408
6 Kastle, Joe / Kastle, William E 3 1,393
7 Cunningham, Jason A / Wohlhueter, Nick S 26 1,369
8 Garrett, Curtis L, Jr / Garrett, Curt G, Sr 86 1,363
9 Seyffarth, John W / Seyffarth, Chris G 61 1,358
10 Gibson, Jason A / Kelley, Gilbert P 24 1,355
11 Burkhart, Brian M / Mann, Jeremy L 53 1,353
12 Sidney, Ryan / Mayes, Andrew R 51 1,352
13 Danks, Dirk W / Wilson, Dile 66 1,350
14 Martz, Edwin A / Wildt, Larry C, Jr 37 1,340
15 Christie, Ryan A / Mann, Jeremy L 53 1,334
16 Rueckel, Michael C, Jr / Vandiver, Michael T 30 1,333
17 Slosser, Kristin M / Slosser, Ryan J 61 1,330
18 Mullins, David E / Martin, Keith E 3 1,327
19 Beard, Ronald E / Hofmann, Michael C 33 1,321
20 Schenk, Beau M / Hofmann, Michael C 33 1,313
21 Kostelac, Adam / Schenk, Beau M 12 1,307
22 Schoenbaechler, Tony R / Davis, Charles H, Jr 23 1,295
23 Mayes, Andrew R / Hofmann, Michael C 33 1,294
24 Davis, Charles H, Jr / Johnston, Scott A 12 1,290
25 Gibson, Jason A / Davis, Charles H, Jr 60 1,287



25 Vukovich, Bill / Crowley, Jeffry A 64 1,287
27 Dube, Dick W / Cox, Jeff E 17 1,279
28 Hanson, Richard L / Robertson, Randy L 73 1,278
29 Mayes, Andrew R / Collins, Kyle A 51 1,272
30 Wildt, Larry C, Jr / Casteel, James M 67 1,265
31 Nixon, Greg A / Miser, Norman E 17 1,262
32 Means, Justin / Casteel, James M 48 1,252
33 Turpen, Troy S / Shepherd, Bob 24 1,241
34 Majors, Steve T / King, Andrew R 58 1,240
35 Gibson, Kevin D / Robertson, Randy L 74 1,219
36 Gruber, John A / King, Andrew R 30 1,215
37 Haggard, Darren D / Martin, Keith E 62 1,204
37 Burge, Charles D / Robertson, Randy L 72 1,204
39 Durchholz, David W / Aki, Christian 31 1,199
40 Kelley, Gilbert P / Shepherd, Bob 24 1,185
41 Haggard, Darren D / Underwood, Rodney W 27 1,165
42 Buttry, Chad A / Grimm, Michael A 11 1,149
43 Littrell, James E / Williams, James L 71 1,072
Handicapped Open Singles
Place Team name Entry Score
1 Riley, Jason W 80 825
2 Sisson, Jason W 82 816
3 Walker, Eric W 85 815
4 Price, Ronald L 21 807
5 Dillinger, Derrick 59 798
6 Hartweck, Terry A 63 797
7 Arvin, Stephen M 68 795
8 Shelton, Marc G 41 792
9 Hertweck, Michael A 41 791
10 Mosby, James A 66 790
10 Swain, David F 81 790
10 Seyffarth, Chris G 61 790
13 Clemons, Debbie L 14 781
14 Goodman, Thomas R 59 777
15 King, Gary 69 775
16 Seto, King K 57 768
17 Weyerbacher, Adam, I1 28 754
18 Beckner, Cary D 32 748
19 Shepherd, Nate L 42 747
20 Utley, Matthew R 87 740
21 Kell, Wendell R 69 738
22 Gentry, Brian A 20 736
22 Hurley, Nicholas L 78 736
24 Casteel, James M 48 734
24 DeHaven, Steve R 77 734
26 Coudret, John W 68 733
27 Caldwell, Vanessa N 63 731
28 Lacer, Charles R, III 16 730
28 Foster, A Colleen 46 730
28 Lanham, David A 85 730
31 Leeds, Ryan M 39 729
32 Danks, Dirk W 66 726
32 King, Donald E 69 726
32 Rebstock, Clint E 63 726
32 Dube, Dick W 10 726
36 Maglinger, Tim W 76 725
36 Gruber, John A 30 725
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Hofmann, Michael C
Smith, Jay M

Smith, Kevin D
Belcher, Tyler S
Caldwell, Ralph A
Cox, Kevin A
Pullum, Jamie D

Schoenbaechler, Tony R

Todisco, John M
Brakie, Kevin L

McConnaughhay, Noah M

Phillips, Rick E
Johnson, Jeffrey S
Garrett, Curt G, Sr
Cameron, Benny S
Beard, Ronald E
Sullivan, Sandi L
Vukovich, Daemion J
Miller, Mark A
Schneider, Heath A
King, Randy K
Price, Joshua A
Foster, Gary S
Mulvey, Tony D
Grimm, Michael A
Moore, Alec B
Allen, Daniel R
Groves, Brandon A
Mann, Joshua J
Pullum, Duane K
Koressel, Beverly R
Sutton, Jeffrey J
Hodges, Tony
Hertweck, Kevin E
Ellis, Chuck

Tennis, Stephen L
Berry, James L
Mayes, Robbie E
Schroer, Brian E
Kelley, Gilbert P
Wilder, David O
Oschman, Christina M
Gentry, Allen R
Crowley, Jeffry A
Berry, Carrie L
Crabtree, Kendall T
Pauli, Lee G
Cunningham, Jason A
Yeoman, Dewayne C
Brakie, Lori L
Wilson, Dile
Eldridge, Wayne P
Bach, Jonathan
Buchanan, John R, III
Castro, Manuel F
Lamoree, Troy B
Gentry, Trevor S
Brannon, Keith E
Deppen, John W
Shelton, Tom G
Blaize, Keith D
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Robertson, Randy L
Charles, Steven T
Clemons, Larry B, Jr
White, Kristi L
Wood, William B
Jeffries, Betty J
Sidney, Ryan
Damm, Phillip A
Pullum, Brian D
Wulff, Mark A
Gentry, Troy A
Williams, James L
Smith, Scott R
Wildt, Larry C, Jr
Mohle, Suzan

May, Dallas R, II
Wytovak, Carol P
Bennett, Francis A
Slosser, Kristin M
Allen, Thomas W, Sr
Schmitt, Eric R
Williams, Drew G
Groves, Mark A
Martz, Edwin A
Baggett, Jeff C
Webber, Bart A
Haggard, Darren D
Lindenschmidt, Eric G
Martin, Keith E
Jeffries, Melvin R
Mullins, David E
Oschman, Marvin W
Maglinger, John D
Wohlhueter, Nick S
Means, Justin
Jackson, Brian
Davis, Charles H, Jr
Rueckel, Michael C, Jr
Slosser, Ryan J
Aki, Christian
Shepherd, Bob
Crews, Julie A

Cox, JeffE
Christie, Ryan A
Wytovak, Eric W
Tuley, Daniel J
Hanson, Richard L
Utley, James R
Richter, Edward A
Utley, Stephen E
Blaize, David E
Durchholz, David W
Barkley, Kenny W
Littrell, James E
Sisson, Ryan

Miser, Norman E
Burkhart, Brian M
Nixon, Greg A
Mayes, Andrew R
Koressel, Linus H
Gist, Carl W
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42
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158 Knepper, Chuck M 82 623

161 Weigand, Jerry J 40 622
161 Young, Terry R 34 622
163 Jones, Jeffrey S 54 616
164 Henrich, Rick A 80 614
165 James, Maurice D 49 613
166 Gibson, Jason A 24 611
166 Eger, Brian A 33 611
168 Seyffarth, John W 61 609
169 Westphal, Glen A 10 608
169 Rice, Robert L 47 608
171 Schenk, Beau M 12 607
171 Gibson, Kevin D 74 607
173 Cross, William R 7 606
174 Keller, Charles C, Sr 16 603
174 Utley, Rodney C 22 603
176 Clement, Kurt 85 602
176 Tennis, Heather M 85 602
178 Pulliam, Kenneth J 28 595
179 Underwood, Rodney W 27 594
180 Weatherford, Brian A 13 593
181 Kastle, Joe 3 591
182 Kostelac, Adam 12 589
182 Garrett, Curtis L, Jr 86 589
184 Martin, Terry D 81 586
185 Mayes, Zacary T 7 585
185 Vukovich, Bill 64 585
187 Clem, Ronald E, I 88 584
188 Kastle, William E 3 583
189 Collins, Kyle A 51 581
189 Skaggs, Adam C 56 581
191 Graves, Randall T 6 579
192 Johnston, Scott A 12 573
193 Hall, Jonathan M 19 568
194 Majors, Steve T 58 561
194 Turpen, Troy S 24 561
194 Mann, Jeremy L 53 561
197 Vandiver, Michael T 49 560
198 Buttry, Chad A 11 556
199 Odom, Greg W 13 540
200 Pharris, Arlis S 28 538
201 Clausheide, Kevin D 81 526
202 King, Andrew R 58 505
203 Austin, Nicholas F 85 449
Scratch Open Singles
Place Team name Entry Score

1 Seyftarth, Chris G 61 790

2 Dillinger, Derrick 59 739

3 Casteel, James M 48 729

4 Dube, Dick W 10 726

5 Hofmann, Michael C 33 724

6 Garrett, Curt G, Sr 86 708

7 Schoenbaechler, Tony R 23 695

8 Danks, Dirk W 66 689

9 Beard, Ronald E 33 687

10 Grimm, Michael A 11 680

11 Sidney, Ryan 51 664



12 Cunningham, Jason A 26 654
13 Crowley, Jeffry A 64 648
14 Haggard, Darren D 27 647
15 Gruber, John A 30 644
16 Davis, Charles H, Jr 12 641
17 Wilson, Dile 66 640
18 Buchanan, John R, III 17 638
19 Cox, Jeff E 17 637
20 Robertson, Randy L 74 630
21 Mayes, Andrew R 51 624
22 Wohlhueter, Nick S 26 623
23 Aki, Christian 31 621
24 Martin, Keith E 3 619
24 Slosser, Ryan J 61 619
26 Shepherd, Bob 24 612
27 Eger, Brian A 33 611
28 Schenk, Beau M 12 607
29 Kelley, Gilbert P 24 604
30 Christie, Ryan A 53 599
31 Means, Justin 48 598
32 Hanson, Richard L 73 595
33 Underwood, Rodney W 27 594
34 Burkhart, Brian M 53 593
35 Williams, James L 71 590
36 Kostelac, Adam 12 589
37 Gibson, Jason A 24 587
38 Wildt, Larry C, Jr 67 584
39 Seyffarth, John W 61 582
39 Rueckel, Michael C, Jr 30 582
41 Mullins, David E 3 581
41 Collins, Kyle A 51 581
43 Kastle, Joe 3 578
44 Nixon, Greg A 17 576
45 Johnston, Scott A 12 573
46 Gibson, Kevin D 74 572
47 Mann, Jeremy L 53 561
47 Slosser, Kristin M 61 561
49 Vandiver, Michael T 49 560
49 Garrett, Curtis L, Jr 86 560
51 Miser, Norman E 17 559
52 Westphal, Glen A 10 552
53 Kastle, William E 3 551
54 James, Maurice D 49 549
55 Littrell, James E 71 544
56 Durchholz, David W 31 537
57 Turpen, Troy S 24 526
58 Vukovich, Bill 64 523
59 Buttry, Chad A 11 521
60 Majors, Steve T 58 513
61 King, Andrew R 58 481
Handicapped Open All Events
Place Team name Entry Score
1 Danks, Dirk W 66 2,363
2 Dillinger, Derrick 59 2,280
3 Weyerbacher, Adam, 11 28 2,233
4 Casteel, James M 51 2,230
4 Riley, Jason W 80 2,230



Cox, JeffE
Goodman, Thomas R
Miser, Norman E
King, Gary

Swain, David F
Seyftarth, Chris G
Smith, Kevin D
Deppen, John W
Martz, Edwin A
Hartweck, Terry A
Pullum, Duane K
King, Donald E
Yeoman, Dewayne C
Lindenschmidt, Eric G
Sutton, Jeffrey J
Pauli, Lee G
Christie, Ryan A
Caldwell, Ralph A
Sisson, Jason W
Kell, Wendell R
Westphal, Glen A
Cameron, Benny S
Beard, Ronald E
Tuley, Daniel J
Wilson, Dile

Kelley, Gilbert P
Dube, Dick W
Hanson, Richard L
King, Randy K

Cox, Kevin A
Brakie, Kevin L
Sullivan, Sandi L
Phillips, Rick E
Damm, Phillip A
Wildt, Larry C, Jr
Buchanan, John R, III
Mullins, David E
Hofmann, Michael C
Gruber, John A
Slosser, Ryan J
Wilder, David O
Schroer, Brian E
Rueckel, Michael C, Jr
Arvin, Stephen M
Pulliam, Kenneth J
Ellis, Chuck

Blaize, Keith D
Leeds, Ryan M
Eger, Brian A
Crowley, Jeffry A
Foster, Gary S
Sisson, Ryan
Eldridge, Wayne P
Mayes, Andrew R
Foster, A Colleen
Caldwell, Vanessa N
Shepherd, Nate L
Richter, Edward A
Shepherd, Bob
Blaize, David E
Coudret, John W

17
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17
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10
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24
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14
13
63
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36
17
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61
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30
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28
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39
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36
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46
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42
22
24
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68
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Seyffarth, John W
Kastle, Joe
Gibson, Jason A

McConnaughhay, Noah M

Gentry, Allen R
Belcher, Tyler S
Lanham, David A
Rebstock, Clint E
Johnson, Jeffrey S
Mayes, Robbie E
Grimm, Michael A
Pullum, Brian D
Sidney, Ryan
Wulff, Mark A
Nixon, Greg A
Utley, Rodney C
Young, Terry R
Henrich, Rick A
Smith, Scott R
Clemons, Larry B, Jr
Barkley, Kenny W
White, Kristi L
Kastle, William E
Wohlhueter, Nick S
Castro, Manuel F
Allen, Daniel R
Moore, Alec B
Pharris, Arlis S
Martin, Keith E
Gist, Carl W
Todisco, John M
Allen, Thomas W, Sr
Utley, James R
Jeffries, Melvin R
Wood, William B
Underwood, Rodney W
Davis, Charles H, Jr
Buttry, Chad A
Kostelac, Adam
Tennis, Heather M
Cross, William R
Robertson, Randy L
Gibson, Kevin D
Collins, Kyle A
Schenk, Beau M
Vandiver, Michael T
Crews, Julie A
Miller, Mark A
Burkhart, Brian M
Jones, Jeffrey S
King, Andrew R
Brannon, Keith E
Knepper, Chuck M
Skaggs, Adam C
Majors, Steve T
Clausheide, Kevin D
Haggard, Darren D
Schneider, Heath A
Mohle, Suzan
Johnston, Scott A
Mann, Jeremy L

61

24
13
20
78
85
63
54

11
78
51
22
17
22
34
80
66
14
58
54

26
36
69
56
28

68
68
57
87
29

27
12
11
12
85

74
74
51
12
49
46
58
53
54
58
66
82
56
58
81
27
79
44
12
53

2,020
2,019
2,017
2,014
2,014
2,013
2,007
2,005
2,003
2,002
2,001
2,000
1,998
1,991
1,988
1,987
1,983
1,982
1,979
1,978
1,977
1,976
1,975
1,975
1,973
1,972
1,966
1,961
1,955
1,954
1,950
1,945
1,945
1,944
1,941
1,938
1,932
1,929
1,929
1,928
1,926
1,924
1,913
1,912
1,905
1,896
1,895
1,889
1,881
1,876
1,858
1,848
1,841
1,832
1,830
1,824
1,818
1,816
1,806
1,794
1,793



128 Clemons, Debbie L 14 1,790
129 Weatherford, Brian A 13 1,770
130 Odom, Greg W 13 1,768
131 Hurley, Nicholas L 78 1,760
132 Charles, Steven T 42 1,756
132 Clement, Kurt 85 1,756
134 Wytovak, Carol P 29 1,737
135 Berry, Carrie L 14 1,719
136 Brakie, Lori L 14 1,711
137 Jeffries, Betty J 29 1,707
138 Turpen, Troy S 24 1,702
139 Berry, James L 14 1,683
140 James, Maurice D 49 1,408
141 Turpin, Tony R 22 1,395
142 Lamoree, Troy B 56 1,289
143 Austin, Nicholas F 85 987
Scratch Open All Events
Place Team name Entry Score
1 Danks, Dirk W 66 2,252
2 Casteel, James M 51 2,215
3 Cox, Jeff E 17 2,196
4 Seyffarth, Chris G 61 2,172
5 Dube, Dick W 10 2,103
5 Dillinger, Derrick 59 2,103
7 Crabtree, Kendall T 19 2,092
8 Hofmann, Michael C 33 2,076
9 Martz, Edwin A 53 2,069
10 Eger, Brian A 33 2,056
11 Beard, Ronald E 33 2,047
12 Mayes, Andrew R 51 2,036
13 Christie, Ryan A 53 2,015
14 Slosser, Ryan J 61 2,011
15 Wilson, Dile 66 2,003
16 Sidney, Ryan 51 1,998
17 Miser, Norman E 17 1,993
18 Schoenbaechler, Tony R 23 1,991
19 Buchanan, John R, III 17 1,982
20 Hanson, Richard L 73 1,981
21 Kastle, Joe 3 1,980
22 Crowley, Jeffry A 64 1,958
23 Westphal, Glen A 10 1,953
24 Shepherd, Bob 24 1,947
25 Gibson, Jason A 24 1,945
26 Seyffarth, John W 61 1,939
27 Grimm, Michael A 11 1,938
27 Underwood, Rodney W 27 1,938
29 Davis, Charles H, Jr 12 1,932
30 Kostelac, Adam 12 1,929
31 Collins, Kyle A 51 1,912
31 Wohlhueter, Nick S 26 1,912
33 Schenk, Beau M 12 1,905
34 Vandiver, Michael T 49 1,896
35 Rueckel, Michael C, Jr 30 1,888
36 Mullins, David E 3 1,885
37 Kastle, William E 3 1,879
37 Bach, Jonathan 85 1,879
39 Martin, Keith E 3 1,874



40
41
42
42
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

Kelley, Gilbert P
Wildt, Larry C, Jr
Nixon, Greg A
Smith, Scott R
Gruber, John A
Buttry, Chad A
Haggard, Darren D
Robertson, Randy L
Gibson, Kevin D
Johnston, Scott A
Mann, Jeremy L
Utley, James R
King, Andrew R
Burkhart, Brian M
Majors, Steve T
Clement, Kurt
Turpen, Troy S
James, Maurice D

24
36
17
66
30
11
27
74
74
12
53
87
58
53
58
85
24
49

1,863
1,860
1,844
1,844
1,833
1,824
1,818
1,813
1,808
1,794
1,793
1,792
1,786
1,785
1,686
1,660
1,597
1,280



